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OCT 1 7 1997 
FINAL PROOF REPORT WATER RESOURCES DEPT: 

APPLICATION NO. S-80343 PERMIT NO. 52949 SALEM, OREGON 

PERMITTEE: Donald and Olive Wooldridge 
·32103 Squaw Valley Road 
Gold Beach, Oregon 97 444 

OWNER: Same as Above 

NARRATIVE: On August 2, 1997 I met with Donald and Olive 
Wooldridge on the subject property. Mr Wooldridge showed 
me the diversion development and the. water system he installed. 
There was no significant variation from the permit although the 
acreage was less than allowed on the permit. 

SOURCE: The source is Squaw Creek a tributary of the Rogue River. At. 
the time of this investigation the creek averaged eight feet wide 
and 4 inches deep. The flow was generally southerly with an 
average drop of 3 %. The flow in the center of the channel was 
approximately 1 foot per second. The use of the ~ource is for 
lawn and garden area as well as fruit trees and ornamentals 
spread throughout the subject property. 

DIVERSION: The diversion point consists of a 1 1/2" PVC pipe with a screen 
placed in a natural po_ol of the stream. The pipe lifts 8 feet 
vertically to the pump which-is.located on the stream bank. 

PUMP: The pump is a 1·HP Teel single stage centrifugal type pump.· 
Model# 2P006 and 3600 RPM. The pump has a 11/2" intake 
and discharge. 

PIPE: The waterlines are buried 1 1/2" PVC lines. These lines run to 
six 3/4" standpipes with standard 3/4" garden faucets. These 
standpipes are spread throughout the subject property. The 
irrigated areas are reached from these standpipes with 
commercial garden hoses of various lengths and materials. 



HEADS: · The sprinklers present were of various lawn and garden variety. 
· Garden hose nozzles are also used for hand watering, various 

ornamentals.· I measured the flow ·of two of the standpipes and the 
average was 5 GPM for each. · 

USE: The permitted use is for irrigation of 1 acre and livestock. At the time 
of this investigation there is no garden in or livestock present. The 
owner is now renting the property and has the parcel for sale. There is 
evidence that a garden was in last year. There are numerous fruit trees 
on the property and ornamentals which look as though they have been 
irrigated this year. The owner says that the renter has not been 
consistent about watering. The area under irrigation at the time of this 
investigation was .5 acres. 

LIFT: The elevation change from the diversion point to the average elevation 
of the place of use is approximately 15 feet. This is measured by 
trigonometric methods. 

. . - . . . 

SURVEY TIE:· The survey tie was made by tieing to two found property comers 
·. of the subject property and using previous survey records and 
the deeded tie to the NE section comer of section 9. The survey 
was performed using a Topcon GTS 2 B Semi total station. 
Basis of bearing is the south line of the parcel. 

SPECIAL CONDITIONS: The fish screen on the pump was checked and 
approved by the ODFW and a copy of the 
approying letter is attached .. 

OCT 171997 
WATER RESOURCES OEP): 

SALEM, OREGON 
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-~ . 

The Final Proof Survey and inspection of the-use was found to be completed under 
the terms-and conditions of the permit #52949. The inspection was performed by me • 
on August, 2 1997 and ·the facts "Contained in the report and accompanying final 
proof map are correct to the best of my knowledge. 

. I, Donald and Olive Wooldridge~ agree to the findings of the CWRE and do submit 
this site report and map as my Claim of Beneficial Use of the water as provided __ 
under the- terms and conditions of my permit #52949. 

Donald Wooldridge _ 
~~1taf;R 

hve Wooldridge _ _ · 

OCT 1 7 1997 
WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 

SA~EM, OREGON· 



" ~;-' ___ .;_,_•---"'~ 
OREGON DEPA-RTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE OREGON . . 

HABITAT CONSERVATION DIVISION 
2501' SW FIRST P.O. BOX 59 PORTLAND 972aE(!Ef\!ED 

. -Fish & Wildlife -Requirements MAR 2 8 1997 

for Small Pump Screens WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

In accordance with ORS 469.371,498.248, and other rules, pump screens must b~ installed on all 
pumps where the possibility of game fish ingestion exists. Technical requirements for pump screens of 
less than 0.5 cfs (225 gptnl are summarized in simplified for,;n below: 

1 Screen Construction & Materials: 
1. 1 The minimum amount of wetted (submerged) screen- surface area required is 1 square inch of 

screen ~or each gallon per minute (gpml of flow. In terms of, cubic feet per second (cfsl , 3 
square feet of screen area are required for cf~I- · The screen shall be designed so ·as to 

· uniformly admit water through it, without a disproportionate amount of the water coming 
through any localized .p_~rtion of the screen •. 

1.2 The screen mesh shall have 1/8. maximum size holes or slots, meas_ured in their smallest 
dimension. There is no restriction on the length ,of slits or slots. 

1.3 The screen s1.1rface shall have a minimum of 40% open area. 

1 .4 The screen material may be wire mesh, perforated plate, ,or other suitable material. 

1 .5 Any gaps in the screen assembly through which fish might pass shall not exceed 1 /8 •. 

1.6 There shall be no sharp edg_es or surfaces exposed which could injure fish. Sharp edges are 
herein defined as edges of ress than .010 inches radius. 

1 • 7 Durable material {plastic, stainless steel, brass, etc) is recommended to ensure continued· 
usejulness and ease of ma.intenance. 

2 .. Larger Screens: For all other ~creens (i;e. dams, gravity diversions), and for _all. pump screens larger 
than 0.5 cfs, contact the ODF\iV Fish Passage Program at 229-5410 x466_ for further information. 

, . •::~ t"., .. •')~.1.''•,.-, ,• /:'.\•.o:~ l•.,;.•, ., :•.'. .,•,\; ... :_.\,-':•:~•r:'_. •,:,~;.:/,_,:..1,~•:, ... :. •':••.• •_'•,.:,':;;•,,,-1_ « ,• •,•• .•, •• • L" • '• 

3 Self-Certification: ODFW does r1cit-l.1sually inspect small punip screens of less than 225 gpm (0.5 cfsl,­
but simply furnishes the abov_13 screening information to the .wate~ right applicant. 

After required fish screening has been installed, sign· the certification below and present this letter to the 
OREGON WATER RESOCRCES DEPARTMEf'IT, 158 12th St, NE, .$alem, OR, 97310 as 6'-'ldencs of meeting 
ODFW screening requirements. 

--- -Certification: I certffy that my sni,fl(pumped diversion of less than-225 ·gallo.;;per min~;-meet~ the . .·· . 

fish screening criteria stated above, and that I will maintain it to comply with regu!atory criteria. '· I ·also 
understand that should fish screening standards change~ 11may be required to modify my installation to meet 

. . 
applicable standards. 

~- lb 
Date · i 

WR Application# 

Printed Name, Address, City, State, Zip Code ' 
Revised: OctoOer 31. 1994 



---. --.. __ ---
-.- ' --

CYUNo'RICAL INTAKE FOR LARGE PUMP STRAINER FOR SMALL PUMP. 

----- - ------~----- ---- --- --~ ... -·------ -----.--------

5QURCES 
Local irrigation supply businesses are usually aware of screen suppliers. · ODFW 
does not endorse any particular manufacturer's product. However the following 
manufacturers do make pump screening products. Phone them for a local 
distributor's address and number. Local' distributors also usually carry a number of 
competing products which also may ·be suitable: 

Cook Screen "!echnologies, Cincinnati, OH 513-771-9192 
Custom Technology, Yakima, WA 509-965-3333 
Johnson Screens, St. Paul-, MN 612-636-3900. 
Perfection Sprinkler, Ann Arbor, Ml 313-761-5110 
Plum c.re1:!k Manufac_turirig, Ainsworth, NE 402-387-0347 

, ~-:. ,-- -.. - . 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RP 
GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444 

541-257-0317 

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions 
of use. 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER:. 8-80343 

SOURCE OF WATER: SQUAW CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF ROGUE RIVER 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 1.0 ACRE AND LIVESTOCK 

AMOUNT OF WATER: 0.03 CUBIC FEET. PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.025 CFS FOR 
IRRIGATION AND 0.005 CFS FOR LIVESTOCK 

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 FOR IRRIGATION, AND 
YEAR ROUND FOR LIVESTOCK 

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 18, 1995 

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SECTION 9, T36S, R14W, W.M.·; 
230 FEET SOUTH AND 1660 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 9 

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together with 
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or 
its equivalent) and 4. 5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. 

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCAT.ED AS FOLLOWS: 

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SECTION 9 

TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE :14 WEST, W.M. 

Measurement recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or 
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. 
If the Director notifies the permittee .to install a meter or 
other measuring device, the permit tee shall install such 
device within the period stated .in the notice. Such 
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless 
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. 

Application 8-80343 Water Resources Department PERMIT 52949 
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Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or 
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the 
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The 
Director may provide · an opportunity for the permi tt~e · to 
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and 
approval. 

B., The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require 
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as 
established by the Director. · In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information, 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may· provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and.approval. 

The' permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening to 
prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The permittee shall 
also install a f ishway at the obstruction that will. provide adequate 
upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screens and 
fishways · are · to be in place, functional, and approved by o.regon 
·Department of Fish and Wildlife before diversion of any water. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

The use shall conform to .such· reasonable rotation· system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including; but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The water 
user is advised that new· regulations . may require the use of best 
practical technologies or conservat~on practices to achieve this end. 

By law, the land use associated : with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of · water allowed herein may be · made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director finds t'hat the proposed use (s) of water described by this· 
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public 
interest. · · · 

SEE NEXT PAGE 

Application S-80343 Water Resources Department PERMIT 52949 
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Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit 
issuance and shall be completed on or before October 1, 1998. Complete 
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October 
1, 1999. 

Issued November-1~ , 1996 

( ,~/J. ~~-'/,2; ~-

Marfha 0. Pagel, Director?" 
Water Resources Department 

Application S-80343 
Basin 15 

Water Resources Department 
Volume lA Rogue River & Misc. 

PERMIT 52949 
District 19 



regon 
John A. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor 

October 22, 1997 

DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
94361 WEDDERBURN LOOP 
GOLD BEACH, OR 97444 

Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 

158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 

(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 

This will acknowledge that your claim of beneficial use and map in the name of DONALD AND 
OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE were received on OCTOBER 17, 1997. These will be reviewed in the 
future to insure they are complete and correct. 

Please contact me if you have any questions. 

DON KNAUER 
Program Representative 

DEK:tcb 

cc: THOMAS J. HOWIE, CWRE #70 



Dallas Miller 

9 i/ 3 6 / w~lbnwr~ ~· 
~~»(JfR ~,~ 

11 0ct97 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Commerce Building 
158 12th St NE 
Salemt OR 97310--210 

Dear Mr. Miller, 

Re: y_Q.ur.J.gtter i apr97 
;:-~Eite.13,1l3.4;b 

By certified mail, please receive our FINAL PROOF SURVEY of the 
completed use) done by a Certified Water Right Examiner, as requested. 

We remain hopeful that a final brief inspection will take place in a timely 
manner and that all of our requirements have now been met for our 
water use under Permit #52949 at 32103 Squaw Valley Rd., Gold Beach. 

Please note that our mailing address has changed and forward any 
future correspondence to: 

9-436-1 ..cWeddprburn ~ 
~Gold_8-e.ach;~---

tNe remain sincerely, 

OCT 1 7 1997 
WATER BESOURCES DEPT. 

f.Al,Ji;M, ~';:)RGG«;)N 



Form, B (690-9-77) 
Application No . . .:;~.a.~.~ .. q_ .. 2. 

NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION 

................. -:z;?..,t,~p. ... -4,/4?1~p_,e/~~ ........ , the holder of Permit No . .... .::i~24.ij ... . 

Remarks: 
If the works have Jess capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of. the proposed develop: 

ment, you should so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered. 

·········································································································································.·;;;;;;;/"························································· 

IN WITNESS WHJlffOJ, I have hereunto set my hand this .2.f!:. .. ':"'rfay of .................. ~#-..... , 19 .. 9.7 
················ft./4!. .. 4!@~1'.?................................ . ... fJ..~/0.3. .... ~dW.J/4/_{i,_~M_ .. (f.b/d.{3e:c.@.k (!, 

(Signature of Appl~·· (Ad~·· -

Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310, when construction work Is completed. 

~~ 
OCT 1 7 1997 

WATER BESOURCES DGPT. 
Form C <690-9_77 ) SALEM, OREGON 

IMPORTANT-This form is a notice to the Water Resources Director that permittee is ready to make final proof 
to the extent to which the water has actually been applied to the intended use under the terms of the permit. Permittee is 
cautioned that Certificate of Water Right will be issued based on the extent of the quantity and use as determined by the 
final proof inspection and survey which will be made in response to the filing of this Form C . 
. NOTE: In the case of an irrigation permit, this Form C should not be mailed to the Water Resources Department until all 

of the land described in the permit, which it is intended to irrigate under this permit at any time, has actually been 
irrigated. 

Fill out, detach and mail to the Water Resources Department, Salem, OR 97310. when all of the water has been applied. 

Application No.~ .. a.tl.;1..:~/3 .... 
NOTICE OF COMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER TO A BENEFICIAL USE 

I, ...... :z:?-,,t?.//L!tt.-.,A ..... ,&) .... .//'~&r~./Z/~~ ..... , the holder of Permit No. ~2.fli.f. 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completely applied the waters to a beneficial use in 

accordance with the terms of said permit, on the ........ z...✓."2:4day of .................... ~!:..~~················• 19 .. ?;7 
Remarks: 

·········································································································· ··•················ ............... _;-H-! ···························· .... ···························· 
IN WITNESS WHEJOF, I have hereunto set my hand thIS ... 2foday of ................ ~ .... , 19.£;7. 

..... Mv..W.JA.r;:.'1k........................................ ..J.12/{).3 .. ~u. .. cl~.4.l2d. ... Gr,f)J)_.~ 
(Signature of ~iicant) (Address)/ 6/2.. 

Form A ( 690--9-77) Application No.6-::'. .. ?..P . .3...(/..3. 
NOTICE OF BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION 

I, ........... ~U/4 . .(;:; ..... ,R/-. .. -A!?-?'~;,?U(./d'.#c.-::. .............. , the holder of Permit No . ... b-2.1..3/..q .. . 
to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, began the actual construction of the works described 

therein on the ...... : .... ./.2 .. ~~ day of ····;····························~··············• rnf-7 
Remarks: ............. /.;l,{-oJ./4:f.i.:'t£t1..1:-.~ .......... ........ / ... ~ ..... 0d.Q-:;,,..). .... ,. ... #.:.-4:l4,,t,;~:<..c,. ..... ~L.C:~d .. ~:.✓.J 

........ .1~ .... ~-:2.?. .. ~ ... ~-\;Jn.:J{2~~ .. ~~~t~_... the ~an e t b,:~i;,ing of :onst~~. t~<:r;?n;;;tVof w~:~ .. completed and the type of equipment" 

acquired for the water s~up to the date of ~ ent, -;.~·;;.-;-;dditi~~t!;.-i;"~e~;;_:.,f';.-1u:\~;,_~·b~~·i;.;~i~~··~f···~;;~;i~·~~ii;;;,.--·~; 

authorized by your permit. 

IN WITNESS WHERE,, I have hereunto set my hand this .... ./.f.""4ay of .................... ~ .. , 19 .. 7..?. 
··················£)_·k.!._1?)&a4£.{,,£t.J✓:;................................. . ... ~i9.l.t?..3 .. 8.t7.#.~W.. .. d.tZ1t . .!Z.d ... G~®e.£i o 

(Signature of App~tl -;,-=~~, (Address) / -



April 1, 1997 
Oregon 
WATER 

DONALD & OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD 
GOLD BEACH OR 97444 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

REFERENCE: File 80343 

We have received your notice that complete application of water has 
been made under Permit 52949. 

In order to obtain a certificate of water right, you are required 
by law to hire a Certified Water Right Examiner (CWRE) to conduct 
the final proof survey of the completed use. This must be done 
within one year after the use is reported as being complete or 
within one year after the beneficial use date allowed in the 
permit, whichever occurs first. Accordingly, the map and claim of 
beneficial use must be received in this office on or before 
March 28, 1998. A list of Certified Examiners is enclosed for your 
information. 

The Department requires that the CWRE has a copy of the permit or 
transfer order to compile the claim of beneficial use. All permit 
conditions need to be addressed in the claim and map you submit. 

Upon receipt of the map and claim of beneficial use, the 
information will be reviewed and a brief field inspection may be 
conducted by a representative of this office. Following that, a 
proposed certificate of water right will be mailed to you for 
review. 

In the meantime, the permit you hold is valid evidence of your 
right to use the water. 

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section 
at 378-3739, or toll-free within Oregon 1-800-624-3199. 

Sincerely, 

DALLAS MILLER 
Water Rights Specialist 

DM:jh 

enclosure 

·-----\•· . 

cc: John Drolet, Watermaster Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 
\ 

THIS PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD 
GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444 

541-257-0317 

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions 
of use. 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-80343 

SOURCE OF WATER: SQUAW CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF ROGUE RIVER 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 1.0 ACRE AND LIVESTOCK 

AMOUNT OF WATER: 0.03 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS), BEING 0.025 CFS FOR 
IRRIGATION AND 0.005 CFS FOR LIVESTOCK 

PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE: MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31 FOR IRRIGATION, AND 
YEAR ROUND FOR LIVESTOCK 

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 18, 1995 

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SECTION 9, T36S, R14W, W.M.; 
230 FEET SOUTH AND 1660 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 9 

The amount of water used for irrigation under this.right, together with 
the amount secured under any other right existing for the same lands, is 
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot per second (or 
its equivalent) and 4.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated during the 
irrigation season of each year. · 

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SECTION 9 

TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M. 

Measurement recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or 
other suitable measuring-device as approved by the Director. 
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or 
other measuring device, the permit tee shall install such 
device within the period stated in the notice. Such 
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless 
special· ·circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. 

Application s~S0343·. Water Resources Department PERMIT 52949 
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Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or 
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the 
watermaster access to the rrieter or measuring device. The 
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to 
submit alternative measuring - procedures for review and 
approval. 

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require 
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as 
establi•shed by the Director. In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information, 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval.· 

The permittee shall install, maintain, and operate fish screening to 
prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The permittee shall 
also·· install a f ishway at the obstruction that will provide adequate 
upstream and downstream passage for fish. The required screens and 
fishways are to be in place, functional, and approved by Oregon 
Department of Fish and Wildlife.before diversion of any water. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system· as may be 
ordered by tlle·proper state officer. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the use, civil 
penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. • The water 
user is advised. that new , regulations . may· require the use of best . 
practical technologies ~r conserv~tion,practice~ to achieve -this end. 

By law, the land use ass9ciated · with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land.:.use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at• times when 
sufficient water is available· to satisfy all .prior rights, ·including 
prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this 
permit, as conditioned, will ·not impair or be detrimental to the public 
int~rest. · · 

SEE NEXT PAGE 

Application S-80343 Water Resources Department PERMIT52949 
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Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit 
issuance arid shall be completed on or before October 1, 1998. Complete 
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October-
1, 1999. 

Issued November-'~ , 1996 

( .t-?LJ. , /) ,/'( _, /2 - -
I 7 µ,,t:J,,. / 
Marfha O. Pagel, -Directe5rt1/ 
Water Resources Department 

Application S-80343 
Basin 15 

Water Resources Department 
Volume lA Rogue River & Misc. 

PERMIT 52949 
District 19 
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Oregon Water Resources Department 
Water Rights Division 

Final Order 

Application History 

··water Rights Application 
Number S-80343 

On May 18, 1995; DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE submitted an 
application to the Department for a water use permit. The 
Department issued a Proposed Final Order on November 7, 1995. The 
protest period closed December 22, 1995, and no protest was filed. 

An interagency team reviewed this proposed use for . potential 
adverse impacts on declining fish populations. This ·team consisted 
of representatives from the Oregon Departments of Water Resources 
(WRD), Environmental Quality, Fish· and Wildlife (DFW), and 
Agriculture. ·WRD and bFW repref;lentatives included both technical 
and field staff. The·interagency team recommended that additional 
limitations or conditions of use be ·i~posed on this application as 
follows: . 

The· permit tee shall install, . maintain, and. operate fish 
screening to .prevent fish from• , entering the proposed 
diversion. The permittee shall aiso instalia.fishway at·the· 
obstruction that will provide adequate upstream and downstream 
passage for· fish. · The required screens and· f ishways are 'to be ·· 
in :place, functional, and approved. by Oregon Department of. 
Fish and Wildlife before diversion of any ·Wat.er. · · · 

The proposed use. would. not impair . or. be ·.detrimental , to· . the public 
intere·st; but the Department's ·ctmtinuing evaluation reveals that 

. the Proposed Final ·Order requires modification to add the condition 
listed above. 



Order 

Upon payment of outstanding permit recording fees, Application 
S-80343 shall be approved as modified above and as conditioned in 
the attached draft permit. 

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of$ 100.00. Said 
fees are due-and payable no later than 60 days from the date 
of this Final Order. Failure to pay the required permit recording 
fees within 60 days from the date of this Final Order will result 
in the proposed rejection of Application S-80343. 
limited by the conditions set forth in the permit. 

DATED May-~, 1996 

fM~ 
Director . 

Hearing and Appeal Rights 

Under the provisions of ORS 537.170, the applicant may request a 
contested case h~aring by submitting the information required for 
a protest under ORS 527.153(6) to the Department within 14 days 
after this order is issued. If a contested case hearing is 
requested, the Department must schedule one. In the contested case 
hearing, however, only those issues based on the above 
modifications to the proposed final order may be addressed. 

Under the provisions of ORS 183.484, the applicant or any person 
having standing may appeal this order by filing a petition for 
review in the Circuit Court for Marion County or the circuit court 
for the county in which the applicant resides or has a principal 
business office. The petition for review must be filed within 60 
days after the date this order is served. 
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STATE OF OREGON. 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS.HEREBY ISSUED TO 

DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD .541-257-0317 
GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444 

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with conditions 
of use.-

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-80343 

SOURCE OF WATER: ·SQUAW CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF ROGUE RIVER -

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 1.0 ACRE AND LIVESTOCK. 

AMOUNT OF WATER: 0. 03 CUBIC FEET PER SECOND (CFS), BEING O .'025 CFS FOR 
IRRIGATION AND. 0 .·005 CFS FOR LIVESTOCK . 

PERIOD OF ALLOWED. USE: MARCH 1. THROUGH OCTOBER 3.1 -FOR IRRIGATION; AND 
YEAR ROUND FOR LIVESTOCK 

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 18, 1995 
. ,, 

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE-1/4 NW 1/4SECTION 9,._T36S,·R14W, W.M.; 
230 FEET SOUTH AND 1660 FEET WEST FROM THE NE CORNER OF SECTION 9 

The amount of water, used for irrigation under this right, together with 
the amount ~ecured under any other right existing for the same· lands,. is . 
limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of orie cubic foot per second (or 
its equivalent) and.4.5 acre-feet for each acre irrigated duririg the 
irrigation season of each year. · 

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 
SECTION 9 

TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M. 

Measurement recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Dire.ctor may require the permittee to install a meter or 
other.suitable measuring device as.approved by the Director. 
If the Director notifies the permitteeto.install a meter or. 
other measuring device, the permittee shall install such 
device within the period stated in the notice. Such 
installation period_ shall not be less than 90 days unless 
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period.-

Application S-80343 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT 
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Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or 
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the 
watermaster access to the meter or measuring device. The 
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to 
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and 
approval. 

B. The Director may require the permittee to keep and maintain·a 
record of the amount (volume) .of water used and may require 
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as 
establ_ished by the Director.. In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information, 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 

The permittee shall' install, maintain, and .operate ·fish screening to 
prevent fish from entering the proposed diversion. The permittee shall 
also install a f ishway at the obstruction that will provide· adequate · 
upstream . and downstream passage for fish. The required screens and 
fishways are to be in place, functional, and approved by Oregon 
Department of Fish and Wildlife before diversion of any water. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system ·as may be 
.ordered. by the proper state .officer. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may result 
in action including, but not limited to, res~rictions on the use, civil 
penalties, .. or cancellation of the permit~ 

This permit is for the beneficial use of wat·er without waste. The water 
user is advised that new regulations may require· the use of best 
practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve this end: 

By law, the land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land:-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. · ~ 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy· all prior rights, ·including 
prior rights for maintaining instream.flows. 

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by this 
permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to the public 
interest. 

'SEE NEXT PAGE 

Application S-80343 Water Resources Department PERMIT DRAFT 



PAGE 3 

Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit 
issuance and shall be completed on or before ·october 1, 1998. Complete 
application of the water to the use shall be made on or before October 
1, 1999. 

{DATE} 

DRAFT 

Martha O. Pagel, Director 
Water Resources Department 

Application S-80343 
Basin 15 

Water Resources Department 
Volume lA Rogue River & Misc. 

PERMIT DAAFT 
District 1·9 
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: ':::, Don er olive Wooldridge··/ ~y~~ 

;-3.1103 squaw valley Rd. Gold Beach, OR 97444 

~p~~~ 
1£,t-ad ~ . 
~ ~ . '(;11,1 ~~j 
~- ,1/7,4L/4,<~:.-f.~ ~ ~ 

~(UA ~-fr/. #~ k.~/£ 
~j ,µAA/ al,ec/4171:: ~# ~ rrr/44~r 

/b/~~:/. 

RECEIVED 
OCT 3 0 1996 

WATER RESOURCES DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 



October 23, 1996 

DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD 
GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444 

RECEIVED 
OCT 3 0 1996 

WATER RESOURt;1:.6 DEPT. 
SALEM, OREGON 

RE: APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-80343 

Dear DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE, 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

On May 20, 1996, a Final Order, with a draft permit, was sent from 
the Department requesting additional information necessary to· 
complete your application for water use. As of today, these items 
have not been received: 

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of$ 100.00. 
- . -

Please submit these items by November 2.0, 1996. If we do not 
receive the items requested above by.th:fs date,· we may reject your 
application consistent with ORS- 537.153. If your application is 
rejected, any fees submitted in excess of the examination fee will 
be refunded; however, the examination fee is non-refundable and 
will not be returned. In addition, the priority date associated 
with your application will be lost. 

For our convenience, . I have enclosed a self addressed metered 
envelope for your use. 

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the 
---- -- -- - -requi--~e.G3.--ma-t.-e-~ia-l-s--l-i-sted-2J~0ve-., -O-~-if--yGu--need.-t-G-;r:@--quest~-a:n~­

extens ion of time, please call me personally at 1-800-624-3199, 
extension 458. 

Sincerely, 

e,J th J~A 0~ 

w. d~eyl 
Order Team 

.-._ -Enclosµres 

cc: Watermaster 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



October 23, 1996 

DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD 
GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444 

RE: APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: 8-80343 

Dear DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE, 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

541-257-0317 

On May 20, 1996, a Final Order, with a draft permit, was sent from 
the Department requesting additional information necessary to· 
complete your application for water use. As of today, these items 
have not been received: 

Permit recording fees are required in the amount of$ 100.00. 

Please submit these items by November 20, 1996. If we do not 
receive the items requested above by this date, we may reject your 
application consistent with ORS 537.153. If your application is 
rejected, any fees submitted in excess of the examination fee will 
be refunded; however, the examination fee is non-refundable and 
will not be returned. In addition, the priority date associated 
with your application will be lost. 

For our convenience, I have enclosed a self addressed metered 
envelope for your use. 

Should you have any questions regarding your application or the 
required materials listed above, or if you need to request an 
extension of time, please call me personally at 1-800-624-3199, 
extension 458. 

Sincerely, 

_,,tMkw~~ 
~!~~rlorder Team 

Enclosures 

cc: Watermaster 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



COPY CHECK-OFF SHEET FOR PROPOSED FINAL ORDERS 

CC: FILE# S-80343 

WATERMASTER # 19 

REGIONAL MANAGER: SW 

ODF&W - Curry County: 

CWRE (if agent): 

DE 

OTHER STATE AGENCY IF NECESSARY: 

DIVISION 33 LIST: COLUMBIA RIVER INTERTRIBAL FISH COMMISSION; U.S. FISH & WILDLIFE; 
(CHECK ONLY IF APPLICABLE) NORTHWEST POWER PLANNING COUNCIL & NATIONAL MARINE FISHERIES 

POWER BUILDER UPDATER; FRONT COUNTER 

OTHER ADDRESSES OF PEOPLE WHO PAID THE $10 FEE: 

PEOPLE WITH OBJECTIONS, COMMENTS OR REQUESTED COPY W/O $10 (SEND THE $10 LETTER): 

CASEWORKER JKS 



fish District; Lower Rogue/South Coast 

Application# 5 - 803l(3 
Date: March 26, 1996 

(~) AREA 

• Source Watershed 

WAB# 

Applicant Name 

• Senior instream water right application to junior out-of-stream application 

• No water availability infonnation 

INFORMATION/CONDmONS 

1. Are there water quality concerns related to salmon/steelhead/trout? Y @ 
Should the application be denied? Y N 
Should the application be restricted? Y N 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun June Jul Aug Sep 
1-15 16-30 1-15 · 

2. Are there adequate flows to protect salmon/~lhead/trout? Y · ~ : 

Sep 
16-30 

Should the application be denied? Y 6V . v:_ . 
Should the application be restricted? @ N ,vsased on water availability 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun. June Jul Aug Sep Sep 
1-15 16-30 1-15 16-30 

,;r--· ~ 3. Domestic . 

Oct Nov 

Oct Nov 

~;.../. · Should domestic use be conditioned to human consumption? Y N • Based on water availability 

4. Fish Screening and Passage 
A. Requires fish screening and passage, with ODFW certification (applications> O.S cfs). 

K B. Requires fish screening and passage, without ODFW certification (applications< O.S cfs). 
C. No dam or obstruction without a fishway. 

5. Miscellaneous 

Dec 

Dec 

A. ReservoirFilling____,,-----------'------------------
B. Water Quality Pennits 
C. Return Flow 
D. Time Limited-Water Right E. Other _______________________________ _ 

6. Measurement and Reporting 
A. Small diversions (<0.1 cfs or <9.2 ac/ft. may/may) 
B. Medium diversions (0.1 cfs or>9.2 and <1.5 cfs or <100 ac/ft. shall/may) 
C. Large diversions (1.5 cfs or> 100 ac/ft. shall/shall) 

FINDINGS 

• Pennit is proposed for denial prior to interagency team review for fishery concerns. 

• Deny pennit due to fishery concerns, except for 
A. Domestic (which may be limited to human consumption, see above) 
B. Livestock 
C. Unless water is from storage 

• Do not condition further due to fishery concerns. 

) Condition permit due to fishery· concerns listed above. 

j 



FO CHECKLIST 

PFO TO FO CONVERSION 

FILE#~ REVIEW DATE: 04 /23 /1996 

WEEK# WEEK 32 INITIALS : LLS 

In preparing the FO, you should check the following: 

1. Y 1€Jwere comments or protests received in response to the PFO? 

2. ~ist names and addresses of ALL commentors (regardless of comment date) on 
the PFO CC list .. 

3. Jtl2_ toVerify payment of recording fees (circle the appropriate option) 
( 1) Issue FO w/permit if fees are paid Prepare refund request for excess fees 
@Issue FO w/o permit if fees are lacking ,,;;)J?f? ~ #C 

rv) (3) ;dO j_B' 
4c_;)I N Has the applicant signed an oath of accuracy for the application? 

. - ~;;;v 
5.(j/ N Has ODFW asked for self certification on screening condition? · 

6. Y 1(9 Is water use prohibited for one or more months of the normal use period? 

7. ~ If #6 = "Y", is short season letter on file? 

8. k Assign permit numbers to files with oath, fees, and no protests or other 
unresolved issues 

R~~~~ to: (circle one) 
DENI FO & PERMIT COMMENTS 

JERRY DOUG 

Modify FO as neede to: INITIALS: d__. 
9. _2 Respond to significant comments, issues, or disputes related to the proposed use 

I-
of water 

10. Include or exclude permit conditions and management codes 
11 . Notify applicant of additional information or fees required prior to permit issuance 

7 . (Use standard wording from M:\T\FO\TOOLS if possible) 
12. Correct PFO errors (such as POD or POU location (verify from map), Permit 

format) 
13.~ / N Is further processing possible? If not state reason: _______ _ 

Once FO docvi'ment is completed: · 
14. ~ Save WordPerfect document in M:\T\FO\WEEK~) & delete duplicates 

15. J Print final draft of document and submit to team leader for review 

16.,~ IN Team leader review completed 



April 25, 1996 

DONALD WOOLDR,IDGE 
OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD 
GOLD BEACH OREGON 97444 

RE: Application File# S-80343 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wooldridge, 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

The Water Resources Department is currently· reviewing your 
application for water use. Preliminary review indicates the 
following items were not included with your application: 

.• 1 The location of your proposed point of diversion 
referenced by coordinates or by bearing and distance from 

·an.established survey corner. (e.g. XX feet south and YY 
feet west of the northeast corner of Section 9, Township 
3 6 ·south, Range 14 West) While you are not legally 
required to hire a surveyor to provide this information, 
it is important that the figures you provide be as 
accurate as possible. 

• On you/(map, please draw an arrow indicating North, and 
also indicate where water will .be used for stockwatering. 

In order to expedite the processing of your application, we request 
that you submit these items by May 13, 1996. I have enclosed a 
stamped envelope for your use. 

Should you have any questions regarding your· application or the 
required materials listed above, please call me at 503-378-8455 
extension 306. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 . 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



April ,25, 1996 

DONALD WOOLDRIDGE 
OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW'VALLEY 
GOLD BEACH OREGON 

RD 
97444 

RE: Application File# S-80343 

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Wooldridge, 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

The Water Resources Department is currently reviewing your 
application for water use. Preliminary review indicates the 
following items were not included with your application: 

• The location of your proposed point of diversion 
referenced by coordinates or by bearing and distance from 
an established survey corner. (e.g. XX feet south and YY 
feet west of the northeast corner of Section 9, Township 
3 6 South, - Range 14 West) While you are not legally 
required to hire a surveyor to provide this information, 
it is important that the figures you provide be as 
accurate as possible. 

• On you map, please draw an arrow indicating North, and 
. also indicate where water will be used for stockwatering. 

In order to expedite the processing of your· application, we request 
that you submit these items by May 13, 1996. I have enclosed a 
stamped envelope for your use. 

Should you have any questions regarding your· -application. or the 
required materials listed above, please call me at 503-378-8455 
extension 306. 

s~~ 
Mr-. Cory Engel 
Final Order Team 

• Enclosures 
Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739. . 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
WATER RIGHTS DIVISION 

Before the Director Water Resources Department 

In the matter of 
Surface Water Applicatio~ 
S-80343 submitted by 
DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 

FINDINGS OF FACT 

Water Use Request 

PROPOSED 
FINAL 
ORDER 

1. Donald and Olive Wooldridge requested use of 0.030 Cubic foot 
per second of water for Irrigation of 1.0 acre and Livestock 
use from Squaw Creek, a tributary of Rogue River .within the 
Rogue Basin. 

2. The area of proposed use is in Curry County within Section 9, 
Township 36 South, Range 14 West, W.M. 

3. The water delivery system is described by the applicant as 
follows: A 1 horsepower electric pump will divert water from 
Squaw Creek into a pipeline for delivery to the proposed uses. 

4. The request was made in Application S-80343 which was received 
by the Water Resources Department on May 18, 1995. 

Affected Waters 

1. Squaw Creek, a tributary of Rogue River is not within or above 
a State Scenic Waterway. 

2. ODFW has not informed the Department of the presence of game 
fish at the described point of diversion. 

3. There are no senior wat;.er rights on Squaw Creek, a 
tributary of Rogue River but there are on downstream 
waters. 

Department Actions 

1. The application was determined to be complete and not 
defective. 

2. A Initial Review of the application was completed and a report 
of the results of that review was mailed to the applicant on 
August 21, 1995. 

--------- ~-·-



Application File S-80343 Page 2 

3. The Initial Review determined: 

a. Irrigation of 1.0 acres and Livestock is allowed under 
the Rogue Basin Program. 

b. The use is not prohibited by Statute. 
c. Water is available for further appropriation (at an 80 

percent exceedance probability) for the period March 1 
through October 31 for Irrigation and Year round for 
Livestock. · 

d. The use would not injure existing water rights. 

4. The report of Initial Review listed these determinations and 
disclosed a number of conditions and restrictions that would 
likely be included in the permit if issued. These conditions 
and restrictions are listed in the attached draft permit. 

5. The applicant did not notify the Department to stop processing 
this application within 14 days after the report was mailed as 
provided in ORS 537.150(5). 

6. The Department proceeded with processing the application and 
on September 5, 1995 published notice of the application in 
its weekly Public Notice of Water Rights. 

7. At the close of the 30 day comment period provided in ORS 
537.150(7), the Department had not received comments on the 
application. 

Assessment 

1. In proceeding. with evaluation of Application S-80343, 
following criteria were found to be relevant by 
Department. 

the 
the 

a. The Rogue Basin Program (OAR Chapter 690, Division 515 
b. The Curry County Comprehensive Plan and Zoning Ordinance 
c. The amount of water available in Squaw Creek, a tributary 

of Rogue River 
d. The established rate and duty for the proposed use 
e. Pending, senior applications and existing water rights of 

record 
f. Comments received 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1. Based upon continued evaluation, the Department finds the 
determinations of the Initial Review remain valid. 

2 . Based on comments 
determined that 
conditioned. 

and 
the 

data· received, the Department 
proposed use can be allowed 

has 
as 

3. The period of allowed use is Irrigation March 1 through 
October 31, and Livestock use Year Round. 



Application File S-80343 Page 3 

4. The Department finds that O. 03 cf s being O. 025 cf s for 
irrigation and 0.005 cfs for Livestock would be necessary for 
the proposed use. The amount of water requested, 0.030 cfs 
is allowable. 

5. Curry County Planning Department staff completed the 
Department's Land Use Information Form and indicated thereon 
that the land use associated with the proposed use is 
compatible with the Curry County Comprehensive Land Use Plan. 

6. The proposed use would not conflict with existing water 
rights, and, if exercised in accordance with law, rule, and 
the proposed conditions would not result in injury to existing 
water users. 

7. The proposed use complie's with all other rules of the 
Commission. 

8. Pursuant to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 
68th Oregon Legislative Assembly, and given the findings 
listed above, a rebuttable presumption has been established 
that the use will not impair or be detrimental to the public 
interest if exercised in the manner described in the attached 
draft permit. 

9. Therefore, the proposed use, as conditioned, and described in 
the attached draft permit, would not impair or be detrimental 
to the public interest. 

PROPOSED ORDER 

IT IS PROPOSED that Application S-80343 in the name of Donald and 
Olive Wooldridge be approved for Irrigation of 1. O acre and 
Livestock as provided in the attached draft permit. 

St 

Adjudications Division 

NOTICE: 
This Proposed Final Order is issued by the Department pursuant 
to Chapter 416, Oregon laws, 1995, enacted by the 68th Oregon 
Legislative Assembly. 

To seekchanges in this proposed final order, you must file a 
formal protest. 



Application File S-80343 Page 4 

Formal protests to this proposed final order must be made in 
proper form and accompanied by the statutory fee in the amount 
of $200. Note: The applicant is not subject to this fee. 

For other than the applicant, if you agree with the findings 
in this proposed order, but wish to maintain your right to 
participate in any contested case proceeding or judicial 
review, you must file a written request for standing. 
Requests for standing in proceedings relating to this 
application must be made in the proper form and accompanied by 
the statutory fee in the amount of $50. 

Protests or requests for standing, along with the appropriate 
fees must be received by the Water Resources Department in 
Salem, Oregon by 5:00 pm on December 22, 1995. 

Only the applicant and any persons who timely file a 
protest or request for standing may participate in 
further proceedings before the Departmetit or the 
Commission which deal with this Application. 

~~------



;-

Application File S-80343 

DRAFT 
STATE OF OREGON 

COUNTY OF CURRY 

DRAFT PERMIT TO APPROPRIATE THE PUBLIC WATERS 

THIS DRAFT PERMIT IS HEREBY ISSUED TO 

DONALD AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD 
GOLD BEACH, OREGON 97444 

Page 1 

503)257-0317 

The specific limits for the use are listed below along with 
conditions of use. 

APPLICATION FILE NUMBER: S-80343 

SOURCE OF WATER: SQUAW CREEK, A TRIBUTARY OF ROGUE RIVER 

PURPOSE OR USE: IRRIGATION OF 1.0 ACRE AND LIVESTOCK 

AMOUNT OF WATER: 0.03 CFS BEING 0.025CFS FOR IRRIGATION AND 0.005 
CFS FOR LIVESTOCK 

THE PERIOD OF ALLOWED USE IS IRRIGATION MARCH 1 THROUGH OCTOBER 31, 
AND LIVESTOCK, YEAR ROUND 

DATE OF PRIORITY: MAY 18, 1995 

POINT OF DIVERSION LOCATION: NE 1/4 NW 1/4 SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 36 
SOUTH, RANGE 14 WEST, W.M., 450 FEET SOUTH AND 3320 FEET WEST FROM 
THE NE SECTION CORNER SECTION 9 

The amount of water used for irrigation under this right, together 
with the amount secured under any other right existing for the same 
lands, is limited to a diversion of ONE-FORTIETH of one cubic foot 
per second (or its equivalent) and 4.5 acre-feet for each acre 
irrigated during the irrigation season of each year. 

THE PLACE OF USE IS LOCATED AS FOLLOWS: 

NW 1/4 NE 1/4 1.0 ACRE 
SECTION 9 

TOWNSHIP 36 SOUTH, _RANGE 14 WEST, W.M. 

f--------- -------- -- - ----- -
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Measurement recording and reporting conditions: 

A. The Director may require the permittee to install a meter or 
other suitable measuring device as approved by the Director. 
If the Director notifies the permittee to install a meter or 
other measuring device, the permittee shall install such 
device within. the period stated in the notice. Such 
installation period shall not be less than 90 days unless 
special circumstances warrant a shorter installation period. 
Once installed, the permittee shall maintain the meter or 
measuring device in good working order and shall allow the 
watermaster access to the meter or measuring de~ice. The 
Director may provide an opportunity for the permittee to 
submit alternative measuring procedures for review and 
approval. 

B. The Director may require the permittee to.keep and maintain a 
record of the amount (volume) of water used and may require 
the permittee to report water use on a periodic schedule as 
established by the Director. In addition, the Director may 
require the permittee to report general water use information, 
the periods of water use and the place and nature of use of 
water under the permit. The Director may provide an 
opportunity for the permittee to submit alternative reporting 
procedures for review and approval. 

STANDARD CONDITIONS 

The use shall conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be 
ordered by the proper state officer. 

Failure to comply with any of the provisions of this permit may 
result in action including, but not limited to, restrictions on the 
use, civil penalties, or cancellation of the permit. 

This permit is for the beneficial use of water without waste. The 
water user is advised that new regulations may require the use of 
best practical technologies or conservation practices to achieve 
this end. 
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By law, the' land use associated with this water use must be in 
compliance with statewide land-use goals and any local acknowledged 
land-use plan. 

The use of water allowed herein may be made only at times when 
sufficient water is available to satisfy all prior rights, 
including prior rights for maintaining instream flows. 

The Director finds that the proposed use(s) of water described by 
this permit, as conditioned, will not impair or be detrimental to 
the public interest. 

Actual construction work shall begin within one year from permit 
issuance and shall be completed on or before October l, 1997. 
Complete application of the water to the use shall be made on or 
before October l, 1998. 

Issued t 199 -----

DRAFT 

Water Resources Department 
Martha 0. Pagel 
Director 

Application S-80343 
Basin 15 

Water Resources Department 
Volume lA 

PERMIT DRAFT 
District 19 

JKS Rogue River & Misc. 
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Application No. to3f3 

State of Oregon 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

Application for a Permit to Appropriate Surface Water 

Applicant( s) _....JDL,!;ol,l..U.nJ;l,a_,_1.1.1dL-C~L;..· ...!.0.J..11-JL.... vlL.!e~wl:lL.Ua~aw.J~du.r..Jiu.d.u,g,µe;;:__ _________________ _ 
( Please prilll or type - 1ue dark ink) 

Mailing Address: _...::3:...:2=-1.:....;0=-3=--~S.=i.g-=u=a:..:.:w"--'V-=a::..:l::..:l::..:e:::..yz__;R=d~.------------------­
Gold Beach 

City 
OR 97444 247 0317 

State Zip Da.vtime Phone No. 

I (We) make application for a permit to appropriate the following descrihed waters of the State of Oregon: 

1. SOURCE OF WATER for the proposed use: _ _..!,s~g;W,u~a:!:..!w~c"""r:..:e""'e""'k~---------­

a tributary of----""-+-~-------------------------

. :::·- _. 

2. TOTAL AMOUNT OF WATER to be applied to benejzcial use: -Qo~~-$-0 cubicfeetper 
. second, OR ~Xf,'gj;U}( gallons per minute. If water is to be used from more than one source, 

give the quantity of water from each: ______________________ _ 

3. INTENDED USE(s) OF WATER: Ta wate~-- <::: .. garden, shrubs, /1?t!7 ,s 
·- - ·":.-"'--~c--·trn it trees .: . :~ _-._ -, ~0 -~ J awn to encowpa S:ia '~--.-:;,#RA[,, 

!ffor more than one use, give the quantity of water from each source for each use; _____ _ 

If for DOMESTfC use, state the number of households to be supplied; N /A 

/ffor MUNICIPAL OR QUASI-MUNICIPAL use, state the present population to be served, 
and an estimate of the future requirements; (List population projections, water needs, anticipated areas 
to be provided water.) · · 

!ffor MINING use, state the nature (gold, silver, etc.) of the mines to be served; N/A 

lffor IRRIGATION, or other land area use, state the TOTAL numher of acres to he developed 
under each use; 

Irrigation 

Other (describe) 



·•· 

4. DESCRIPTION OF WATER DELIVERY SYSTEM: Include dimensions and type of construe-. 
tion of diversion works, length and dimensions of supply ditches or pipelines, size and type of pump 
and motor. If/or irrigation, describe the type cl system (i.e.,flood, wheel line, hand line, drip, other). 

Pump: 1 HP electrical/centrifugal; 1 1/2" draft line 

7' dee 

5. PROJECT SCHEDULE: ( List month and year) 

Proposed date construction work will begin_--+=G14=o1-i:1H1:i-i=p~1we:>.:1ti::..c:>..------­

" Proposed date construction work will be completed complete 

_Proposed date water use will be completed_11..1· nu...,_J1.1._Jw.S.t::e ________ _ 

NOTE: A map prepared by a Certified Water Rig~t Examiner (CWRE) and a complete legal descrip­
tion of the subject property are required under ORS 537.140 and OAR 690 as a part of your 
application. The legal description may be copied from your deed, title insurance policy, or land sales 
contract. · 

6. a) In the event an_v deficiencies are noted involving the application map enclosed herein, please return 
the map with instructions for correction to ( check one): 

x Applicant ___ CWRE ____ Other ( Identify in REMARKS section) 

b) In the event any deficiencies are noted involving the application, please return the application with 
instructions for correction to ( check one): 

x Applicant ___ CWRE ____ Other ( Identify in REMARKS section) 

7. Are all lands involved ( including the proposed diversion site, place of use, and access for conveying 
the water) under your ownership? YES . If not, list in the REMARKS section below, or on 

· an ii.ttached,shlet,·-the n(lme$_ al)d_mailing-i;lddres$es of the legal owners of all property involved in the 
proposed development. · · · 

~-.. ~ 
-. 



_,-· 
• ,! l!trt l!r r , .. ~ 

Mt1r .•.· ,.-- ·:i 

W,4,1::1y 1, . J. {J 199~ 
SJIJ.. c- - .._ ;.;, 

REMARKS: -----------------------',;;"-"'r-,..,..,.,.,.--­
frt:.Gu1 -, 

I/We certify that the information I have provided in this application is an accurate representation of the 
proposed water us~~~ is ~rue and correct to tfJ? best ofmy knowledge: 

- {t:L.tUL,)otaJ?c£c//~ £-/.3 - 9~-
signature of Applicant ~ Date 

~~~~~ -~/=r-q(< 
s,6;-Applican ~ ~ Date 

( 



FOR WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT USE ONLY 

Dear Applicant: 

I certify that I have examined the foregoing application, together with the accompanying informa­
tion, and am returning it to you for: 

In order to retain its tentative priority, this application must be returned with the requested 
corrections or additions on or before: 

------------· 19 __ . 

WITNESS my hand this ___ day of ________ _, 19 __ . 

Water Resources Director 

By: _________________ _ 

This instrument was first received in the office of the Water Resources Director at ,2 a..1.Lm_ 
Oregon, on the / ff day of /v(«J , 19 '15. at )Y o'clock, A- ~-

APPLICATION NO: _ __,_8=<-=0_3_L_t3 ___ _ PERMIT NO: ________ _ 

A:APPFORM 9/89 



August 21, 1995 

Donald & Olive Wooldridge 
32103 Squaw Valley Road 
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444 

Reference: File S-80343 

Dear Applicant: 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

This letter is to inform'you of ·the status of your application for 
water-use. Based on the information you have supplied, the Water 
Resources Department has reached the following coI1clusioris: · 

Initial Review Determinations: 

1. Your application is complete and not defective. 

2. The proposed use is not prohibited by law or rule. 

3 . The use of water for Irrigation and Livestock is allowed under 
OAR 515, the Rogue Basin Program. 

4. The use of 0.03 cubic foot per second from Squaw Creek is 
available January 1 through December 31. 

5. The irrigation season is from March_ 1 through October 31 set 
by department policy. 

Summary of Allowable Uses 

Irrigation of 1.0 acre 0.025 cfs 

Livestock· 0.005 cfs 

March -1 through 
October 31 

J a n u a r y: - .-,-:!! 
,through 
December 31 

Because of these favorable determinations to your application the 
Department can now move'iyour application to the next phase of the 
water rights application revi.ew process. This phase· is where 
public interest factors will be evaluated. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 
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To Proceed With Your.Application: 

If you choose to proceed with your application, you do not have to 
notify the Department. Your application will automatically be 
placed on the Department's Public Notice to -allow others the 
opportunity to comment. After the comment period the Department 
will complete a public interest review and issue a proposed final 
order. · 

Withdrawal Refunds: 

If you choose not to proceed, you may withdraw your application and 
receive a refund (minus a $50 processing charge per application.) 
To accomplish ·this you must notify the Department in writing by 
September 5, 1995. ·For your convenience you may use the .enclosed 
"STOP PROCESSING" form. 

:tf A Permit Is Issued It Will Likely Include The Following 
Conditions: 

1. You may be. required to measure the amount of water us~d and 
report that use annually. 

2. You may be required to install fish screens at the point of 
di version to meet Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife 
specifications·for adequate protectiori of aquatic.life. 

If you have any questions: 

Feel free to call me at (~03) 378-8455 ext. 454 or l (800) 624-3199 
if you have any questions. Please have your application number 
available if you call. 

Since)jy, ~,1 /// 

~~ 
Gary Holliday, Water Rights 

cc: 

enclosures: 

515 • WAB 01000 
POU 01000 

Regional Manager,. _Watermaster, Water Availability 
Section . 
Flow Chart of Water Right Process,. Stop Processing 
Form 



INITIAL REVIEW CHECKLIST 

APPLICATION # -s· <203 l/3 
WAB # _,_C~\/-0:.-______ _ 
POU-WAB-"a~/=O _______ _ 

V ITEMS HAVE BEEN VERIFIED ON COMPLETENESS CHECKLIST 
--~✓__,~BASIN NAME/NUMBER IS CORRECT 

DETERMINATION OF WHETHER USE IS OR IS NOT ALLOWED BY ... 
t/ BASIN PLAN ----

__ .=t./ __ L.EGISLATIVE WITHDRAWAL (ORS 538) 
___ ✓"'?/~_RULES 
___ V __ SCENIC WATERWAY (OTHER THAN WA ORS 390. 82.6) 
____ OTHER ___________________ _ 

J WATER AVAILABILITY(WA) HAS BEEN CHECKED ---=c---
50 % BEFORE JULY 17, 1992; 80 % LIVE FLOW 50 % STORAGE 
AFTER JULY 17, 1992 

__ tl __ INSTREAM WATER RIGHT EXEMPTIONS ARE DOCUMENTED ON WATER 
AVAILABILITY SHEETS 

--~j __ USE IS NOT FROM A BOR PROJECT OR A SIGNED CONTRACT IS IN 
THE FILE 

__ r/ __ GROUND WATER REVIEW HAS BEEN EVALUATED FOR HYDRAULIC 
CONNECTION (USE WA DATABASE IF CONNECTED) AND REQUIRED 
CONDITIONS FROM THE REVIEW HAVE BEEN ADDED TO THE LETTER 

DIVI~ION 33 HAS BEEN ADDRESSED ... 
_ ___;_U __ SEASON FOR DIRECT FLOW 
____ WATER QUALITY PARAGRAPH 

EFFICIENCY DESCRIPTION (BELOW BONN AND MORE THAN 1 CFS) ----
__ ./ __ PLAT CARDS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND A COPY OF THE MAP SHOWING 

THE CONFLICT HAS BEEN ATTACHED 

__ / _ _,ALL DOCUMENTS USED IN EVALUATION ARE ATTACHED AND 
HIGHLIGHTED AND PACKET IS STAPLED TOGETHER 

_. SPELL CHECK HAS BEEN COMPLETED 

V-- WATERMASTER # / t/ 
___ ~_REGIONAL MANAGER (NW, @,NC, SC, E) 

LETTE~JlAS SAVED FROM M:\T\IRWORK95 TO M:\T\IRSENT95 

lJ, ~ DATE f'-/,f'~1s NAME 



,, 

(b) . , (A) To support aquatic life and minimize pollution; in accordance with Section 3, 
Chapter 796, Oregon Laws 1983, no appropriations of water shall be made or granted by 
any state agency of public corporation of the state, for the waters of the following Illinois 
River tributaries listed. in Table 5, Section B when flows are below the specified levels. 
This limitation shall not apply to: . 

(i) Domestic and livestock use. Domestic use does not include 
irrigation of lawns and gardens. 

(ii) Water legally stored or released from storage subject to provisions 
of Section A 5. 

(B) · Attainment of the specified flow levels during some portion of the year will 
require development of water storage or implementation of other measures to 
augment flows. 

( 4) Water Quality 

Rights to use of water for industrial, power development, or mining purposes granted by any state 
agency shall be issued only on condition that any effluents or return flows from such uses shall not 
interfere with recreational, fish life, or other beneficial uses of water. 

(5) Existing Rights 
I 

This program does not modify, set aside or alter any existing right to use water or the priority of 
such use established under existing laws. · 

~-LD~asin =:.: 
(1) Classifications 

(a) The maximum economic development of this state, the attainment of the highest and 
best use of the waters of theLower Rogue River Basin and the attainment of an integrated 
and coordinated program for the benefit of the.state as a whole will be furthered through 
utilization of the aforementioned waters only for domestic, livestock, municipal, irrigation, 
agricultural use, power development, industrial, mining, recreation, wildlife and fish life 
uses and the waters of the Lower Rogue River Basin are hereby so class~ed with the 
following exceptions: 

(A) · The maximum eco11.omic development of this state, the attainment of the 
highest and best use of the waters within the Rogue River Scenic Waterway from 
the confluence with Applegate River near river mile 95 to Lobster Creek Bridge 
near river mile 11. a~d the attainment of an integrated and coordinated program for 
. the benefit of the state as a whole will be furthered through utilization of the . 
aforementioµed waters only for domestic, livestock,-and irrigation of one ... half acre 

. noncommercial garden, and instream use for recreation, wildlife and fish life uses 
and the aforementioned waters ofthe Rogue River Scenic Waterway are hereby so 
classified. 

-CB) Those waters on which further development is restricted by ORS 538.270 
and 542.210. 

20 

:, ., 



(C) To protect, maintain and perpetuate anadromous fish habitat and 
propagation within the Lower Rogue Basin, the waters of the following stream 

· reaches of tributaries to the Rogue River shall not be diverted, interrupted or 
appropriated for hydropower development purposes:. · 

.. · OltJ ·• . 
(i) Lobster Creek from the confluence of the North and South Forks of 
Lobster Creek, downstream to the mouth. 

(ii) North Fork Lobster Creek from the intersection with the east line of 
Section 15,-Township 34 South, Range 13 West, Willamette Meridian, 

. downstream to the mouth. 

(iii) South Fork Lobster Creek from the intersection with the east line of 
Section 30, Township 34 South, Range 12 West, Willamette Meridian, 
downstream to the mouth. 

(iv) Shasta Costa Creek from the intersection with the east line of 
Section 35, T9wnship 34 South, Range 11 West, Willamette Meridian, 
downstream to the mouth. 

(v) Foster Creek from the intersection with the west line of Section 12, 
Township 34 South, Range 12 West, Willamette Meridian, downstream to 
the mouth. · 

(vi) Quosatana Creek from the intersection with the projected south line. 
of Section 23, Township 36 South, Range l3 West, Willamette Meridian, 
downstream to the mouth. · 

(vii) Jim Hunt Creek from the intersection with the south line of Section 
14, Township 36 South,Range 14 West, Willamette Meridian, downstream 
to the mouth. 

·· -(viii) Mule Creek froin the intersection with the·east line of Section 26, 
Township 32 South, Range 10 West, Willamette Meridian, downstream to 
the mouth.·· · 

(b) Applications for the use of the waters of the Lower Rogue River Basin shall not be 
accepted by any state agency for any other purpose than those specified in Section A and 
the granting of applic~tions for such other purposes is declared to be prejudicial to the 
public interest and the granting of applications for such ·other uses would be contrary to the 
integrated, coordinated program for the use and _control of the water resources of the state. · 

(c). Structures or works for the utilization of the waters in accordance with the 
aforementioned classifications, are also declared to be prejudicial to the public interest 
unless planned, constructed, and operated in conformity with applicable provisions of ORS 
536.310 and any such structures or works are further declared to be prejudicial to the 
public interest which do not give proper cognizance·to the multiple-purpose concept 

21 
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· Page 1 of Water Availability Tables Total Pages: 

WATER AVAILABILITY. TABLE 

Basin: ROGUE Exceedance Level: 80 
Water Availability Subbasin: 0100000000000000 (and Nested Subbasins) 
Time: 11:56 Date: 08/18/1995 

1 

Item# W.A. Subbasin Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Sto 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 0100000000000000 YEs YEs YEs YEs YEs YES (No--No---~} YEs ~JYEs YEs 

WAB # 

STREAM NAMES 
Basin: ROGUE 
Water Availability Subbasin: 0100000000000000 (and Nested Subbasins) 
Time: 11:56 Date: 08/18/1995 

Stream Nal[le 

0100000000000000 ROGUE R 

Tributary to 

PACIFIC OCEAN 

Month 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Stor 

LIMITING WATER AVAILABILITY SUBBASINS 
Water Availability Subbasin: 0100000000000000 
Basin: ROGUE 
Exceedance Level: 80 
Time: 11:56 Date: 08/18/1995 

Limiting 
Subbasin 

0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 
0100000000000000 

Stream Name 

ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 
ROGUE R 

Water Net Water 
Available? Available 

YES 2690.0 
YES 4840.0 
YES 4300.0 
YES 3180.0 
YES 2830.0 
YES 288.0 

NO -433.0 
NO -1202.0 
NO -1191. 0 

YES 210.0 
NO -940.0 

YES 1950.0 
YES 3160000.0 



· Page 1 of Details of the Water Availability Calculations Total Pages: 

Basin: ROGUE 
Stream: ROGUE R 

DETAILED REPORT ON WATER AVAILABILITY_ 

Water Availability Subbasin: 
> PACIFIC OCEAN 

0100000000000000 
Exceedance· Level: 80 
Time: 11:56 

Monthl Natural 
Stream 

Flow 

1 6870.00 
2 10300.00 
3 9300.00 
4 7670.00 
5 6060.00 
6 3420.00 
7 2080.00 
8 1650.00 
9 1580.00 

10 1920.00 
11 2740.00 
12 5750.00 

Stor 5690000 

Basin: ROGUE 

CU+ Stor 
Prior to 
1/1/93 

680.00 
1960.00 
1500.00 

990.00 
220.00 
430.00 
510.00 
450.00 
370.00 
110.00 
180.00 
300.00 
532000 

Net Min. 
Flow 

1/1/93 

6190.00 
8340.00 
7800.00 
6680.00 
5840.00 
2990.00 
1570.00 
1200.00 
1210.00 
1810.00 
2560.00 
5450.00 
5160000 

Date: 08/18/1995 
CU+ Stor Net Min. Instream 

After Flow Water 
1/1/93 Now Rights 

0.37 
. - - .- ·-···. ·-· - _, \ 

6190. 001 3 
I ' 0.50 ,8340. oo, 

0.50 17800. oo' I 
1. 52 16680. 00 350 .00 
6.10 5830.00 11 300 .00 
2.48 ,C2988. 00 i-;! 2700.00 
2.90 /1567. 00 1~000.00 
2.38 1198.00 400 00 
1. 35 1209.00 '12400 00 
0.41 /1810.00 1600.00 
0.09 ~2560.001 3500. 0 
0.23 5450. 00, 3500. 0 
1130 5·1'6-omro 21000 0 

DETAILED REPORT OF ISWRs 

Stream: ROGUE R > PACIFIC OCEAN 
Water Availability Subbasin: 0100000000000000 
Time: 11:56 Date: 08/18/1995 

Net 
Water 

Available 

f 2 t(9 "01. o o 
,4840'1· 00 
\4300 1.00 
13180 loo 
e83oloo 

288/. 00 
-433. 00 

-1202.00 
-:µs1., oo 
l 2_1_0_: oo 
rt4-0-.. 00 

950.bo 
Tr6·o-ooo 

2 

-------------------------------------ISWRs------------------------------------
APP # : -91503W 266A O O O RESULTANT 
STATUS: Scenic WW Cert. 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 3500.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3500.0 X 
2 3500.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3500.0 X 
3 3500.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3500.0 X 
4 3500.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3500.0 X 
5 3000.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3000.0 X 
6 2700.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2700.0 X 
7 2000.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2000.0 X 
8 2400.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2400.0 X 
9 2400.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 2400.0 X 

10 1600.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 1600.0 X 
11 3500.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3500.0 X 
12 3500.0 935.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 3500.0 X 







Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

The person presenting the attached request for land use information is 
applying for a water right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) 
requires its applicants to obtain land use information to be sure water­
rights do not result in land uses that would violate your comprehensive 
plan. 

WRD will not accept applications which are not accompani~d by this 
completed land use form or the signed, dated receipt stub detached from 
the bottom of the land use information form. 

You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her 
request to WRD. The notice will give more detailed information about 
WRD's water rights process and comment opportunities. If you give the 
applicant the receipt stub in lieu of completing the form, you will have 30 
days from the date of the notice mentioned above to complete the form 
and return it to WRD. If no land use information is received from you 
within that 30 day period, WRD may presume the land use associated 
with the· proposed water right is compatible with your comprehensive 
plan. 

Your attention to this request for information is greatly appreciated by 
both the applicant and WRD. If you have questions concerning the form, 
please contact WRD at 378-3739. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



Planning Official Initials: 

.Description of Water Use -------
r..:~-.::::"T.~i;:;;~:--=j=~--::i;=.:::::i'i"":~~:-i;:::;'i-;J:;:;::;;;::;:-::..::;:;:::~::-1:=r.::~=~=-::.:=::-:::=::::::~~-:------' ~ Note to Applicant: This sheet will provide local planning staff with a basic description of your proposed water use 
Please fill out this sheet before ~ringing _lhe attach~ land use fonn to your local planning office. It will help local plan~ing 
offices complete vour land use information form QU1cklv. 

Note to Local Planning Offlclals: Please initial this sheet. Do not separate it from the land use information form. If 
needed, lease make a se arate co for our records. 

ApplicantName: Donald & Olive Wooldridqe 
Address: 32133 Sguaw Valle~ Road 

Gol Beach, OR 97 44 

Phone: 247 0317 

Please indicate what you will use the water for. Check all boxes that apply 
and fill in the blanks with key characteristics of the project 

''\ 
: \ 

: I]) Irrigation (crop type, golf course, nursery or greenhouse): 
! 

'i:>0,,,,,1:-snc.. A1c)1,,,,,, At..E:, 

summer garden. Grow corn, peas, 
/-$ A{:,/2l!f5 

onions, carrots; flowers; fruit trees To eocoropass..;;:;,,,:,-·- ..... _,_'.:"-- -"·-~·-·-

' !121 Livestock (type of livestock, feedlot, slaughterhouse): J?(;.-'"72::V&>:4< v r#;' o .# Lf 

D Residential (# units, single or multi-family,# lots tt'partition or subdivision): 

D Commercial (i.e., retail, office, restaurant. gas station, hotel, service, etc.): 

D Industrial (i.e., factory, pulp mill, research and development, processing, etc.): 

• 
• 

Institutional (i.e., school, library, etc.): 

Mining (aggregate, metal, open pit, placer. etc.): _.... ____________________ _ 

D Recreation (park, campsite, pond, etc.), _____ ··---------------------• Fish and Wildlife (pond, hatchery, etc.), _______________________ _ 

D Hydropower (dam, reservoir, power generating or transmitting facilities): ______________ _ 
D Other (Name and list key characteristics):. ________________________ _ 

Indicate sources for the proposed water use Indicate the estimated quantity of water 
below: the use will reQuire. 

,,pat;? 
G:J Surface Water ' 

if 7 pg Cubic feet per second. 

Name sources: 
~ Gallons per minute. 

Sgllal:.IZ C:ceek 

Acre-Feet 

D Reservoir or pond 

0 Ground Water 

Water Resources Department, 3850 Portland Rd.t'NE, Salem, OR 97310 
Phone: 378-3671 Version· 10/8/91 



q~r~ 
~.. Land Use Information rorm: ~~rmits, Hyd~~electric Licenses, """';;, t•:lf!J 

. Water Uses m Add1t1on to Class1f1ed Uses % /lf4L:, " t,t';J:-rt~ 
~rf · r l ... ,,., 

This information is needed to determine compatibility with local comprehensive plans as re~J !Cl by <f~ " 
197.180. The Water Resources Department will use this end other information to evaluate t~X,l:it.eJ usE!~ ... 
application. DO NOT FILL OUT THIS FORM IF water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on ~e(al 
lands. ~G'o~ ._,(:"°'I. 

Applicant's Name: Donald & Oliye Woo] dri dge 
Address: 3 21 0 3 Squaw Va J J ey Roa a 
City: Gold Beach State: OR Zip: 9 7 4 4 4 Day Phone: 2 4? O 31 7 

Please provide information es requested below for all tax lots on or through which water will be diverted or 
used. (Attach extra sheets as necessary.) Applicants for municipal use, or irrigation uses within irrigation 
districts, may substitute existing and proposed service area boundaries for the tax lot information requested 
below. 

(CHECK ALL THAT APPLY) 

TAX LOT PLAN DESIGNATION/ZONING (e.g. WATER WATER WATER USE 
LOCAL ID# Rural Residential/RR-51 DIVERTED CONVEYED 

~ 1P - I ~-CJ~ 
,7 . 00100 _ Rural RP~inPnri~l X 

' 

Please list all counties and cities within which water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used. 

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless your 
project will be located entirely within the city limits. In this case, only the city planning agency must complete 
this form. Please request additional forms as needed. 
=================================================-
For Local Government Use Only 

Local planning officials are to complete the remainder of this form. If it cannot be completed while the 
applicant waits, sign and detach the receipt as instructed below. You will receive notice when the applicant's 
water right request is filed with the Water Resources Department (WRD). You will have 30 days from the 
notice date to return this completed land use form to WRD. If no land use information is received from you 
within that period, WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is compatible with 
your comprehensive plan. ., . 

a) Check the appropriate box below end provide requested information. 

D 

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) ere allowed outright 
or are not regulated by your comprehensive plan. 
Cite applicable ordinance section(s); ,:3, 08 / . Go to section b) on reverse side. 

Land uses to be served by proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary 
land use approvals as listed in the table on the reverse of this form. Note: Please attach documentation 
of applicable local land use approvals which have already been obtained. (Record of Action plus 
accompanying findings is sufficient.) 

------==========================================-= 
Receipt for Request for Land Use Information 

WRD Applicant Name: _____________________ _ 

This receipt must be signed by a local government representative and returned to the applicant for inclusion 
in the WRD application IF the local government cannot provide the above requested land use information while 
the applicant waits. 

City or County: Staff Contact: _______________________ P_h_o_n_e_: -------

Signature: ______________ Date of Information Request: _______ _ 



\_ 

(for Local Use Continued) 
(CHECK THE BOX THAT APPLIES) 

Type of land Use Approval Needed (e.g. Cite Most Significant, Already Already Being Pursued 
plan amendments, rezones, c·onditional Applicable Plan Policies & Obtained Denied Satisfactorily 
use permits, etc.) Ordinance Section 

References 

bl Please pr:srintOd name and written signature. 

Name: I ANNL::;- l. S,-..Ja2:l Date: 5 ·(IS r~~ 
Title: ;;J.47-70 {( 
Signature: 

Local governments are invited to express special land use concerns or make recommendations to the 
Department regarding this proposed use of water below, or on a separate sheet. 

Additional Comments: 

-Ftf<s.rJlN er r J' A (/sr 4c.LoW8} alt,-R,/Gf--r 

' 
Water Resources Department 
158 12th NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503)378-3739 8/94 

• 'i ,,,....p ..... "\ I ' ·' -
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PREPARED FOR: 

Ocean Title and Escrow 
P. o •. Box SOS 
Gold Beach, Oregon 97444 
Attn: Paula Tyler' 

·Larel le .Hey·l 

_ RE: WOOLDRIDGE, Donald and Olive 

cc: ·,American Mortgage 
.. Attn: .Jewel· 

806 N.11._ 6th St., Suite "A" 
Grants Pass, 7-=o~: ?.!!!e?- ?21>7 

· .5lJJ- 47v- 1zz1 

Order Nunber: 0239-93 

Date: .April 7, 1993 

PRELIMINARY TITLE REPORT FOR: 

Policy Amount: Policy Type: 

$ ____ Standard Owner I s 

Standard Lender's 

56,000.00 Extended Lender's 

Leasehold 

ocean Title and Escrow is prepared to issue First American Title Insurance Corrpany of Oregon 
policy(ies) in the form(s) and amount(s) shown above, insuring title to the land set forth in Exhibit 
"A" herein. 

This report is preliminary only and shall become nul_l and void 90 days from the date hereof. This 
report is for the exclusive use of the addressee above and no liability arises hereunder-until the full 
premilJII has been paid. Liability for payment of cancellation fees, recording charges and other 
provisions of· the approved rate structure apply • 

As of April 5, 1993, at 7:30 A.H., the land referred to in this report is vested in: 

DONALD WOOLDRIDGE.AND OLIVE WOOLDRIDGE, 
husband and wife, 

as tenants by the entirety 

This vesting is subject to the usual printed stipulations and exceptions appear_ing in such form 
policy and also the following: 

Betgar Building • P.O. Box 505 • Gold Beach, Oregon 97444 • (503) 247-7021 

·-



Ocean Title and Escrow 
Order Number:·· 0239-93 
April 7, 1993. 

1. Real Property Taxes for the year 1992-93, in the amount df 
$954. 60, have been partially paid, with a balance of $318. 20 
remaining, plus interest, if any. (13-2 36-14-9A TL 100 
UID 127925) 

2. An easement, as granted by instrument recorded April 8, 1960, 
in Volume 58, Page 288, Curry County Deed Records. (Affects North. 
20 feet of West 279 feet of property herein described.) 

3. An .· easement and rights in connection therewith, granted the 
Coos-Curry Electric Cooperative, Inc., by instrument recorded April 
15,· 1974, in Volume 33, Page 886, Curry County Book of Records. 
(Specific location not given in recorded document) 

. 4. rTrust Deed and Assignment of Rents from Donald Wooldridge and 
Olive Wooldridge, Granter, to·curry County Title, Trustee, ·for the 
benefit of ·Transamerica Financial Services, Beneficiary, dated 
October 14, 1992 recorded October 20, 1992-, under Instrument No. 
92-8911, Official Records of Curry County, Oregon, given to secure 
payment in the original amount of $51,784.75. 

NOTE No. 1: 
of $530.12. 

· END OF EXCEPTIONS 

Mobile Home Taxes for 1992-93 were paid in the amount 
(13-2 36-14-9A TL 100 UID 5-163507) 

AND ESCROW 

<7 
R~=rd E. 
Chief Title 

2 
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-P-- ,iii:,_ 
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1991 Curry Co • 
Jnnlr11mont 111 0 22 65 lPR 
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STATUTORY. WARRANTY DEED lllDO 
OAkTR!LlM,NCH CORPORAI,lQN •• gellforn&• corporation 

Oruntor, 
conveyund vmrnnu 10 DONALD WOQLDRIDOE AND OLIVE WQQLPJUPCK, hu1bnnd pnd wife, 
-----------llult-.1ot~enw11wnl.lt._.1c...J1.byx...i,..ubl.llSI-S:1iJD1A.1t ... &i,1,[J.9.1r.tY1:.--------------• Oranlce, 
1he rorrn,.-lng descrlb.ed renl proreny Free or liens 11nd encumbrances, e1ccpt 111 spcc:lnc11llr sci ronh herein: 

~ AS HT FORTH IN EXHIDlt "A'' ATTACHED ll!RltO AND IY TRIS UFE.RENCII KAI>! A PART BEUOF, 

~ 
q,· 
ll .. 
I 

-~ -
Thi, 1,ro11crl)' Is free of llcns And encumbrances, EXCEP1: .. 
Alt SET FORTH IN SAID 

0

!XHUIT "A", 
' ., ~ 

. ,•. 

,.· ,· ,' 

la 

z 
i3 -----------
g · CORPORATE ACkNOW~ENT 

STATE OF OREOON, Coun1y or------- Us, STATE OF om!ll8Clt. Coun1y or _ )SI. 
CalUornla 

I 
., ., ,.; : rR1"Cll'AI ()IIICI IN 

WI Dl(r.0 CllUltll 
• ' . N1 CnlMl'I\IG~ ,,~ • ., .... ,1 ,c i,n 

•••••••••••-••••••••'N61~'1'1i lie for Orcaon 
My comml$slon eaplrts: 

5f.l\l. 

J'illc Order No. _22:Jl~67~Z~---------
E~crn"' No. ___ u~~-l2l .. - ______ _ 

"''" rrrn•dlnr ,.,,,," to• 
-- - -Hr-..c.<ltld-Mro. Dcn:i ld -V.cc-ldr ldse 
1 1654 Tavern Road 

Alpine, CA 92001 
1'11\r-tl,, i\UUKI.SS. ZII' 

''"''' • ,·hu,,, ,, nq,rr,1rtl •" '" 'l••f'ni,.-1, d\aM bf ttnl '" ,,.. rono,rP'l 14dffl, 

Croneee1 at above eddr111 

Tl 08 - tllt 

The forg~ na, lnmumcnt ..,:u 11ckn0'4'1ed11ed bdore 
fflC 1h11 ~ day or April 19 ..!L 
by Jobbi Pcnrson end 

hr-----------------or '2a.!LI!.~rnnEh CotRor•elon 
• corporation bch~lr or the corpomlon. 

No1ary Public ror ~ Ca 1 i'oriii a 
My er,mmlnion exrim:"" '/-/1/-'f;J.. 

SEAL.IC' 

.·. 



,, 

Ocean Title and Es 
April 27, 1993 

)W 

EXHIBIT 11 A11 

·, , 

OTE 0239-93 

That portion of the Northeast quarter of Section 9, Township 
36 South, Range 14 West, Willamette Meridian, Curry County, 
Oregon, described as follows: 

Beginning on the East line of the Northwest quarter of the 
Northeast quarter of said Section 9, at a point 432.8 feet 
South and 1274.5 feet West of the Northeast corner of said 
Section 9; 

thence East 21.9 feet; 
thence North 23" 04 1 East 326.1 feet to an iron pipe; 
thence West 200.0 feet to an iron pipe; 
thence South 84 • 43' West 303. 2 feet to Point "A", marked 
by an iron pipe driven on the East boundary of the County 
Road; 
thence along said East boundary to a point that bears due 
West from the point of beginning; 
thence East 490.0 feet, more or less, to the Point of 
Beginning. 

TOGETHER WITH an easement for right-of-way purposes over a 
strip of land 20.0 feet in width lying on the Northerly side 
and adjoining a line running North 84° 43' East 279.0 feet 
from said Point "A" described above. 

3 



COMPLETENESS DETERMINATION CHECKLIST 
COIIPLETEO 

<{/11'!5 
Application fl: Review Date Reviewer 

Initials 

5 - go3~3 3111 15 MICHAEL 
A checkmark (ti) indicates that the item is incomplete or defective. 

1. yExamination fees. ~ ~ ~ /!tJO Irr. 
__ 2. vName and address of the applicant. and title if applicable. 

3. Y Source of water. 
4. r Use of water. -- 5."'IC Amount ofwater. . 
6. ](location & descripti9n of deliyery system. 
7. YName(s) and address(es) of the owners of any lands involved, but not owned by 

the applicant · 
8. )': A statement declaring the existence of written authorization or easement 

-- permitting access to lands involved, but not owned by the applicant · 
9. -1 Proposed dates of beginning and completion of construdion, and complete 

application of_ water. · 
__ 10. If for municipal use, the present population to be served and expeded -future 

water requirements. 
__ 11. If for mining use, the type of mines and methods of supplying & utilizing the 

--
water. · 

12. If for a resesvoir: 
-- The height of the dam and the storage capacity. 
__ - The area submerged and the maximum depth. 
__ The construdion method (earthfill, concrete, flashboard, etc.). 
__ A description of the outlet conduit and spillway. 

__ 13. If for groundwater, the horizontal distance from the well to the nearest surface 
water source _(if within one mile), and the difference. in land surface elevation 
between them. 

-- 14. If the application was made under HB 2107: 
Name and address of each adjacent property owner and verification th~t 

' each owner has been mailed a copy of the completed notice. · 
A description of the proposed water used and related projec.t, the 
condition it will address, and the benefits that are expeded to result from 
the project. · " 
The number of reservoirs per application is appropriate as per OAR 690-
11-049 (3)(b) 

__ 15.v An oath that the application information is true and corred. 
__ 16. vThe signature of the applicant(s). 
__ 17.'f.A satisfadory map of the propesed POD & POU. · · . 
__ 1 a: 7 A Land Use Information Form or receipt signed by appropriate planning -official. 
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May 30, 1995 

DONALD WOOLDRIDGE 
WOOLDRIDGE, OLIVE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD 
GOLD BEACH, OR 97444 

REFERENCE: File(s) 5-80343 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOURCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have received your application(s) for a water use permit along with your supporting 
data, documentation,. and fees. A receipt is enclosed here unless you were previously 
issued one. Your application has been assigned the above referenced file number. Please 
refer to this number whenever you contact us about your application. · · 

Even though your application has. been received, filed and .assigned an application 
reference number, no authorizaHon has been granted to develop your water use. The filing 
of an application does not create a water right. Water may not be used until a water right 
permit has been issued by the Department. 

After an application has been. accepted for filing, public notification of th~ application is 
made, followed by the mandatory 30-day comment period. Thereafter, applications can be 
considered for processing as time allows. · · ·· 

At pres~nt the Water Resources Department has a backlog of sever~l thousa.nd applications . 
for water use permits which .has delayed our application· processing time. In general, 
applications are processed in the order in which they are r.eceived. However, Department 
staff work through Oregon's 18 river basins ori a rotation_basis:often completing work on 
all applications within a single basin, then proceeding to _the next basin. 

The processing of an application does not guarantee that a water right permit will be 
issued .. Each application must und'ergo specialized analysis called ·a technical review and 
a public interest review. Until your application is reviewed, it is not possible to determine 
whether your particular proposed water use will be recommended for a permit. ·· 

-
The Water Resources Commission is considering the adoption of rules to 
protect stream flows for fish species. This action is being contemplated in 
response · to current and future Endangered Species Act fish listings; 
including many runs of salmon, steelhead and resident fish throughout the 
state. 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210. 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



REFERENCE: File(s)- S-80343 

The proposed rules, if adopted, could limit the issuance of new water right permits in 
certain areas of the state. If and when the Commission adopts these rules, new criteria or 

. restrictions may be ~posed on water use applications received after: 

July 17, 1992, for use of water in the Upper Columbia/Snake Basin (above 
Bonneville Dam), including the mainstem Columbia and Snake Rivers and the Hood, 
Deschutes, John Day, Umatilla, Grande Ronde, Powder, Malheur and Owyhee 
Basins; · 

April 8, 1994, for use of water in the North Coast, Mid Coast, South Coast, Rogue 
and Umpqua Basins and the Clackamas Subbasin of the Willamette Basin; and 

June 3, 1994, for us_e of water in all Oregon basins. 
' ' . . . , 

When the report on the technical review is completed and sent to you,. a 60-day objection 
period begins during ·which you, the applicant, or anyone who has expressed an interest 
in your proposed water use may communicate to us their disagreement with what we have 
said in our report on your application. After the 60-day. objection period, the Department 
conducts the public interest revie~ and considers any ol;,jections which have been made. 

After any objections have been considered, · there may follow time to allow parties to 
resolve conflicts over the prop9sed water use. In addition, a 30-day protest period may be 
required. Lastly, it may be necessary to schedule a hearing or send the application to the 
Water Resources Commission for their review. · 

If your application is reco·mmended for approval and a permit.is issued, the use allowed 
by the permit will be subject to the Basin Program Rules of the Water Resources 
Cominfssion, instream flow requirements; the demands of prior right holders and other 
conditions to conform the water use to particular standards .. · 

Please contact a Water Rights Research Assistant of the Water Resources DepartmeJt ·u you 
have any questions. Yem may write to us at 158 12th ST NE, Salem, Oregon 97310 or you 
may call 378-3_739 in_Salem or. toll free from within the state 1-800-624~3199. · 

Cory C. Engel . . . . . 
Water Rights Research Assistant 

. Water Rights/ Adjudication Division 

cc: .CWRE 



Mop 36 14 

; FOR LOCATION PURPOSES 
LIABILITY IS ASSUMED FOR 
:S DETERMINED BY SURVEY. 

" 
301 

4.20 Ac 

,,. • . o 

7so · 

-
. 

='>~ 
..t ,.,_\9 -. 

.:4 ~ -
. o· # · - S'v J, 

---- --,-------~~----------~~/f#'• ' 41? · r· 

500 

- ~ 

Map 3 6 

I -• 



Mop 36 14 

, M-9•43'£ \ ,. 

; FOR LOCATION PURPOSES 
LIABILITY IS ASSUMED FOR 
IS DETERMINED BY SURVEY. 

" 
301 

4.20 Ac 

i 

7SO' 

.L ,-

- ~ 

See Mop 36 

. 
:',~ 

-t1'1,.,lP ~ 
.: 4 t.)Y' 

. o· (fl,-· 
. '?{v ~ 

f-----1--------c:-:--------------~;;.J/fff>· a,., .. 

500 I 



May 30, 1995 

DONALD WOOLDRIDGE 
WOOLDRIDGE, OLIVE 
32103 SQUAW VALLEY RD 
GOLD BEACH, OR 97444 

REFERENCE:· File(s) S-80343 ·· 

Oregon 
WATER 

RESOU.RCES 

DEPARTMENT 

We have received your application(s) for a water use permit along with your supporting 
data, documentation, and fees. A receipt is enclosed here unless you were previously 
issued one. Your application has been assigned the above referenced file number. Please 
refer to this number whenever you contact us about your application. · 

Even· thoµgh your application has been received, filed and assigned · an application 
reference number, no authorization has been granted to develop your water use. The filing_ 
of an application does not create a water right. Water may notbe used, until a water right 
permit has been iss~ed by the Department. 

After an· application has been accepted for filing, pubiic notification of the application is 
made, followed by the inandatory 30-day comment period. Thereafter, applications can be 
.considered for processing as time allows. · · · 

At present the Water R~sotirces Department has a backlog of several thousand applications 
for water use permits which has delayed otir application processing time. In general, 
applications are processed in the order in which they are received. However/Department 
staff work through Oregon's 18 river basins on a rotation basis often completing·work on 
all applications within a single basin, then proceeding to the next basin. 

' . ~ ' . 

The processing of an application does. not guarantee that a water right permit will be 
issued. Each application must undergo specialized analysis called a. technical review and 
a public interest review. Until your application is reviewed, it is not possible to determine 
whether your parlkular proposed water use will be recommended for a permit. · 

-
The Water Resources Commission is considering the adoption of rules to 
protect stream flows for fish species. This action is being contemplated in 
response to current and future Endangered Species · Act fish listings, 
including many runs of salmon, steelhead and resident fish throughout the 
state. · · · 

Commerce Building 
158 12th Street NE 
Salem, OR 97310-0210. 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



. : REFERENCE: File(s) - S-80343 

The proposed rules, if adopted, could limit the issuance of new water right permits in 
certain areas of the state. If and when the Commission adopts these rules, new criteria or 
.restrictions may be imposed on water use applications received after: 

July 17, 1992, for use of water in the Upper Columbia/Silake Basin . (above 
Bonneville Dam), including the mainstem Columbia and Snake Rivers and the Hood, 
Deschutes, John Day, Umatilla, Grande Ronde, Powder, Malheur and Owyhee 
Basins; · 

April 8, 1994, for use of water in the North Coast, Mid Coast, South Coast, Rogue 
and Umpqua Basins and the Clackamas Subbasin of the Willamette Basin; and 

June 3, 1994, for use of water in all Oregon basins. 

When the report on the technical review is completed and sent to you, a 60-'day objection 
period begins during which you, the applicant, or anyone· who has expressed an interest 
in your proposed water use may communicate to us their disagreement wit:h what we have 
said in our report on your application. After the 60-day objection period, the Department 
conducts the public interest review and considers_ any objections which have been rric:i.de. 

After any objections have been considered, there. may follow· time to allow .. parties to 
resolve conflicts over the proposed water use: In addition, a 30-day protest period may be 
required.· Lastly, it may pe necessary to schedule a hearing or sern;i the application to the 
Water Resources Commission for their review. 

If your application is recommended for approval and a permit is issued; the .use· allowed 
by the permit will be subject to the Ba_sin Program Rules of the Water Resources 
Commission,· instream flow requirements, the demands of prior right holders· and other 
~onditions to conform .the water use to pai:ticulai: standards. · · 

Please contact a Water Rights Research Assistant of the Water Resources Department ·if you 
. have any questions. You may write to us at 158 12th ST NE, Salem, Oregon 97310 or you 
. may call 378-3739 in Salem ·or toll free from within the state 1-800~624-:3199. · · 

Cory C. Engel 
Water Rights Research Assistant 
Water Rights/ Adjudication Division 

."":' 

cc: CWRE ... · 



PRE-TRAPPIICATIONPROCBSSINGOOTIJNE. 

I 

,I/ 

Appll.ca.ti.on File # 80343 
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS ro FILE 

OAR 690-11-020 . 

Name and mai Jing address of · app1icant-­
SOQ.rce .of water 
(lti.anticy of water/" 
Hap showing. 1ocati9n_ of _POD & POU···J& 

. Use of water · · . · 
Names and .addresses of 1ega.1. owners 
Si.gnature of applicant · 
Oath 
Application date stamped per money receipt date 
Land use approved <:¥& pen4.ing· ___ - __ 

If reservoir < 5 AF $ ___ 1 if > s AF · $ __ 

HB 2153/HB 2107 APPLICATION -_SEE REVERSE 

Route to·oata ·center (Un1ess·2153/2107} 

DATA-CENTER 

Stream Code _____________ _ 
Entered into WIUS 

SUPPORT SERVICES 

610 o/< _v'_ stamp-contents wi ·~tion·number 
" Mail ack 1~~~ {provided by Data Center) with 

rec~~ .... to applicant, cc to CWRE and fi1e 
ace label on file and calender card 

APPLICATION SECTION 

stream. Indexed ._ Basin #. ___ _ 
Plat.· carded and copy made YES NO 
If dam. is over 10 feet or storage exceeds 9_.-2 
AC-FT# _route file to Dam Safety Section 

TR CASEWORKER 

TR clieckl.:ist complete 
Within Irrigation District ________ _ 

District Notified 
District excerpt received 

TR Mailed DATE _______ _ 

Public Interest Checklist complete __ · 

Management Codes 

REMARKS: ____________________________ _ 



HDOMOM .APPLl:CA.Tl;:ON ~ ~ FJLE: 
~• '• ~ '•, •: 'l 

BB 2153 - existing, sma.l.1, EXEMPT ponds 

NOTICE OF EXEMPX RESERVOIR form (or l.etter 
if prior to April. 8 • 1994) • .,.. 

Appropriate map. (see item 1 on foJ:m). · 

Evidence that reservoir existed before 
January 1, 1993 (one or more of the . following: dated aerial. 
photo, NOTAIU:ZED affida.vJ.t, date.d map from agency. coDStruction 
xeceipts or other documentation) • . . 

__________ Items 2,· 31 4/ 5
1 

and 6 are completed. 

---------- Signature (and title, if applicable) 

HB 215 3 - non-exempt existing ponds (l.arqe, . on-abann~1) 

Complete Minimum Requirements to Fil<a on reverse, except before 
routing to Data Center, ~ge pri.ority date to 1/1/1993. -. Al.so, 
confirm the following: 

-~------------~ -Receipt of evidence that reservoir existed 
before January 1, 1993 (one or more of the following: dated 
aerial photo, NOTARl:ZED a£fi.davit1 dated map from agency, 
construction receipts or other ·.documentation) 

RB 2107 wet1and, stream restoration and stoDD. water 
management 

Complete Minimum Requirements to File on reverse .EXCEPT DO NOT ·. · -­
ROUTE m DATA CENTER, BUT DO ROUTE ..ro CAROL. Also confirm the 
following: 

__________ Name/address of adjacent property owner 
within l/4 mile 
__________ Map with scale not ·less than 2 in4=l mi. 
----------'--- CWRE -map if > 10 feet dam or > 9 .2 AF 
__________ Description of proposed use 

Condition addressed 
-~-------- Resulting benefits 

Public notices (circl~} 

<21012153\cV.lisc.sisl 

#2 



FP/): I 
.. _..,.,._ I 

Application No. ~,S 80343 - - - - - -

. ...___~~ ---52919 
DONALD WOOLDRIDGE 

WOOLDRIDGE, OLIVE · ~~3!ol W-e~Q..j>b-1.t'f.t\- - - - - - - -
32103 eQUAl,1 VALLEY RQ l-P"'\o 

Addre GOLD BEACH, OR 976 .. 44,------------
Assigned __ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Name 

Address __________ ,- _ - - - ,:_ - - ~ _

7
_ -· - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Beginning construction ___ /'jQ ·J -? _ _l - - j -i, - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
- r · ncr l 9B _______ _ Cornplellon o construction _ I?"_ _ _ _ _ _ _______ - - - - - - - - - - -

Extended to ___________ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

°'9 Complete application of water _ ()<; !.. __ l _ ] _ _ _ _ ------------------
_J 

Extended to _________ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

Pnrm 111 


